
  

M/WBE Summary  
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan were 0.87% African American; 5.88% 
Hispanic; 0.00% Native/Asian; and 2.21% WBE.  Participation for this change order: 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME    $18,303.25 34.36% 
Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc. Houston, TX $18,303.25 34.36% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $31,460.00 59.07% 
 
African American Subtotal $2,960.00 5.56% 
(MB) Comanche Express, Austin, TX (hauling) $2,960.00  5.56% 
  
Hispanic Subtotal      $28,500.00 53.51% 
(MH) Facilities Rehabilitation (construction) $28,500.00  53.51% 

 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $3,500.00 6.57% 
(FH) JB Asphalt Paving & Grading (paving) $3,500.00  6.57% 
  
Overall participation for the entire project, including this change order:   

 
PRIME:  
58.14% Non M/WBE  

 
SUBCONTRACTORS: 
2.29% African American; 36.39% Hispanic; 0.00% Native/Asian; 3.18% WBE; and 0.00% Non 
M/WBE    

 
TOTAL: 
2.29% African American; 36.39% Hispanic; 0.00% Native/Asian; 3.18% WBE; and 58.14% Non 
M/WBE 

 
 


	Overall participation for the entire project, including this change order:
	PRIME:
	58.14% Non M/WBE
	2.29% African American; 36.39% Hispanic; 0.00% Native/Asian; 3.18% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE  
	2.29% African American; 36.39% Hispanic; 0.00% Native/Asian; 3.18% WBE; and 58.14% Non M/WBE

